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VCRS Awards
Outright - 1st Brad Luff/James Brown
Outright - 2nd Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe
Outright - 3rd Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes
2WD - 1st Brian Semmens/Dan Parry
2WD - 2nd Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight
Novice - 1st Brad Luff/James Brown
Novice - 2nd Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt
Junior Cup - 1st Nil
Class Awards - A Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw
Class Awards - B Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt
Class Awards - C Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar
Class Awards - D Brian Semmens/Dan Parry
Class Awards - E Brad Luff/James Brown
Senior Cup - 1st Brian Semmens/Dan Parry
Senior Cup - 2nd Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis

Event Awards
Each Event Award recipient receives an $80 voucher from Palling Bros Brewery
SS1 - First Class A car Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw
SS2 - First Class B car Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt
SS3 - First Class C car Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis
SS4 - First Class D car Nathan Quinn/Brett Kerr
SS5 - First Novice Driver Brad Luff/James Brown
SS6 - Last Novice Driver Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser
SS7 - First Class E car Tim Wilkins/Ray Winwood Smith

Fast Track Towing and Transport Nissan Nightmoves
Awards



Nissan Nightmoves Outright Place Summary Jun 22, 2024

No Driver/Navigator Grades Clubs Crew Car Class Spec Total

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* A/B NCCA/NCCA A Mitsubishi Evo 3 E 1:40:25 1 1 1

3 Brad Luff/James Brown E/E HRA/HRA E Subaru WRX E 1:40:44 2 2 1

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* A/B HRA/HRA A Subaru Impreza WRX E 1:43:24 3 3 2

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe C/E SEAC/SEAC C Subaru WRX E 1:45:04 4 4 1

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* B/D NCCA/NCCA B Holden Commodore D 1:46:03 5 1 1

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes B/E SEAC/SEAC B Mitsubishi Evo 9 E 1:46:55 6 5 2

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/B WDCC/WDCC B Nissan200SX RV S12 D Sen 1:47:52 7 2 3

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight D/F HRA/HRA D Datsun Stanza D 1:48:21 8 3 1

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan C/F HRA/NCCA C Holden Commodore VN D 1:48:56 9 4 2

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt E/E CerbCC/CerbCC E Toyota Corolla B 1:51:18 10 1 2

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison C/C NCCA/NCCA C Ford MK2 Escort D 1:51:20 11 5 3

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott B/C HRA/HRA B Datsun Stanza D 1:51:25 12 6 4

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar E/E HRA/HRA E Chrysler Lancer C 1:53:18 13 1 3

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis C/B HRA/HRA C Hyundai Excel B Sen 1:53:43 14 2 4

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young F/E HRA/HRA F Subaru WRX E 1:54:21 15 6 1

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* E/D HRA/WDCC E Hyundai Excel B 1:55:04 16 3 4

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd E/F HRA/HRA E BMW 130i D Sen 1:55:30 17 7 5

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann D/F NECC/NECC D Ford Escort C 1:56:03 18 2 2

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC D Datsun Sunny A Sen 1:56:11 19 1 3

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue E/E NCCA/NCCA E Holden VH Commodore D 1:56:15 20 8 6

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie C/C CCRMIT/MUCC C Mitsubishi Lancer EVO E Sen 1:56:29 21 7 5

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks D/C HRA/HRA D Ford Escort C Sen 1:57:38 22 3 4

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas E/D HRA/HRA E Mitsubishi EVO7 E 1:57:50 23 8 7

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* A/E GCC/MSCT A Mitsubishi Evo 9 E 1:57:57 24 9 3

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams D/D CCRMIT/CCRMIT D Subaru Impreza   E Sen 1:58:22 25 10 5

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy F/F FFCC/HRA F Mitsubishi Lancer C 2:03:29 26 4 2

39 Gary Howard/Rose North D/E MMSC/MMSC D Toyota RA40 C Sen 2:06:40 27 5 6

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp F/E NCCA/NCCA F Hyundai Excel B 2:06:47 28 4 3

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds E/E NCCA/NCCA E Datsun 180B C 2:07:15 29 6 8

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons D/F BCC/BCC D Datsun Stanza D 2:10:17 30 9 7

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle D/D PAC/HRA D Holden Commodore D 2:11:34 31 10 8

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser E/E BLCC/BLCC E Subaru Impreza RX C 2:12:49 32 7 9

Missed 1 Control
2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* A/F NCCA/NCCA A Maxda RX2 D 2:30:49 33 11 4

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten D/E NECC/NECC D Hyundai Excel B 2:40:49 34 5 9

Missed 2 Controls
17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale B/B NCCA/NCCA B Subaru RS E 2:50:49 35 11 5

Did Not Finish (DNF)
4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* A/E BCC/BCC A Hyundai Excel C DNF

14 Samuel Berwick/Tim Stutchberry F/D CCC/CCC F Subaru Liberty  E DNF

15 Tom West*/Jack West* C/D AWDCC/AWDCC C Ford Fiesta B DNF

18 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony D/F BLCC/BLCC D BMW 318i C DNF

20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn D/C BLCC/CCC D Holden Commodore D DNF

22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus E/B HRA/HRA E Mitsubishi Galant C Jun DNF

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood C/E HRA/MMSC C Holden Commodore D DNF

26 Justyn Palmer/Greg Hilton E/B WDCC/MUCC E Mitsubishi Lancer E DNF

29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis D/D HRA/HRA D Datsun 180B C DNF

42 Peter Garrioch/Tess Rodda F/F CCRMIT/CCRMIT F Hyundai Excel B DNF

43 Vijay Sitaram/Tilly Velthuis F/F HRA/HRA F Hyudai Excel B DNF

*  Not eligible or not opting for VCRS Points

Place

O/R Class Grade

OLT after excursion

Off road

Not known

Not known

Electrical

Visited the trees

Broken diff

Not known

Off road and stuck

Sick nav

Clutch



Nissan Nightmoves Stage Times and  Penalties Jun 22, 2024

No Driver/Navigator T1 SS1 T2 SS2 T3 Vias SS3 T4A Service T4B SS4 T5 SS5 T6 SS6 T7 Vias SS7 T8 TOTAL

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* - 11.09 - 9.39 - 24.32 - - - 9.20 - 11.16 - 9.49 - 24.40 - 1:40:25 1

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* - 11.20 - 10.00 - 24.29 - OLT - 9.26 - 10.51 - 15.30 - 29.41 - 1MC 33

3 Brad Luff/James Brown - 11.04 - 9.37 - 25.10 - - - 9.31 - 10.45 - 9.33 - 25.04 - 1:40:44 2

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* - 11.37 - 9.54 - OLT OLT OLT OLT OLT OLT OLT OLT OLT OLT OLT OLT DNF

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* - 11.27 - 10.10 - 25.46 - - - 9.37 - 11.24 - 9.57 - 25.03 - 1:43:24 3

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* - 12.06 - 10.51 - 26.48 - - - 10.01 9.00 11.59 - 10.42 - 26.30 - 1:57:57 24

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes - 12.08 - 10.38 - 26.36 - - - 10.07 - 11.39 - 10.10 - 25.37 - 1:46:55 6

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* - 11.50 - 10.09 - 26.28 - - - 10.14 - 11.44 - 10.12 - 25.26 - 1:46:03 5

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison - 12.49 - 10.46 - 27.34 - - - 10.37 - 12.12 - 10.41 - 26.41 - 1:51:20 11

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe - 11.36 - 10.18 - 26.01 - - - 9.53 - 11.30 - 10.13 - 25.33 - 1:45:04 4

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott - 12.37 - 10.52 - 27.52 - - - 10.33 - 12.25 - 10.41 - 26.25 - 1:51:25 12

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry - 11.49 - 10.35 - 26.31 - - - 10.33 - 11.56 - 10.24 - 26.04 - 1:47:52 7

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan - 11.59 - 10.38 - 26.53 - - - 10.06 - 11.34 - 10.17 - 27.29 - 1:48:56 9

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas - 13.03 - 11.21 - 28.12 - - - 11.18 - 13.40 - 11.42 - 28.34 - 1:57:50 23

14 Samuel Berwick/Tim Stutchberry - 12.18 - 10.14 - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

15 Tom West*/Jack West* - 13.02 - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight - 12.07 - 10.11 - 26.02 - - - 10.27 - 12.14 - 10.33 - 26.47 - 1:48:21 8

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale - 12.18 - MC - MC - - - 10.39 - 12.16 - 10.39 - 26.08 - 2MC 35

18 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony - 12.51 - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie - 13.03 - 11.19 - 27.59 - - - 11.53 - 13.12 - 11.26 - 27.37 - 1:56:29 21

20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn - 12.58 - 10.57 - 55.15 - DNF - - - - - - - - - DNF

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd - 13.03 - 11.18 - 28.32 - - - 10.45 - 12.45 - 11.11 - 27.56 - 1:55:30 17

22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus - 12.30 - MC - MC - - - - - - - - - DNF - DNF

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood - 12.59 - 14.29 OLT 31.42 - - - 11.29 - 14.29 - DNF - - - DNF

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten - 13.49 - 11.50 - 28.20 - - - 11.07 - OLT 9.00 14.56 - 40.11 - 1MC 34

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy - 14.05 - 12.08 - 29.19 - - - 11.26 - 14.16 - 12.18 - 29.57 - 2:03:29 26

26 Justyn Palmer/Greg Hilton - 12.39 - 11.03 - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* - 12.43 - 10.58 - 27.54 - - - 10.52 - 13.37 - 11.12 - 27.48 - 1:55:04 16

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle - 14.10 - 12.15 - 29.57 - - - 11.39 - 13.33 7.00 11.58 - 31.02 - 2:11:34 31

29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis - 13.22 - 11.20 - 28.04 - - - 11.51 DNF - - - - - - DNF

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw - 12.31 - 11.20 - 28.21 - - - 10.55 - 12.44 - 11.10 - 29.10 - 1:56:11 19

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks - 13.48 - 11.40 - 28.09 - - - 11.13 - 13.28 - 11.15 - 28.05 - 1:57:38 22

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young - 12.47 - 10.56 - 27.04 - - - 10.46 - 12.59 - 11.01 - 28.48 - 1:54:21 15

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann - 13.30 - 11.36 - 28.10 - - - 11.01 - 13.18 - 10.07 - 28.21 - 1:56:03 18

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons - 13.20 4.00 13.29 - 29.14 5.00 - - 11.09 - 13.17 - 11.46 - 29.02 - 2:10:17 30

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt - 12.38 - 10.47 - 27.50 - - - 10.28 - 12.15 - 10.35 - 26.45 - 1:51:18 10

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams - 13.37 - 11.57 - 28.47 - - - 11.03 - 12.57 - 11.15 - 28.46 - 1:58:22 25

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis - 12.46 - 11.17 - 27.56 - - - 10.57 - 12.38 - 11.03 - 27.06 - 1:53:43 14

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue - 13.00 - 11.28 - 27.50 - - - 11.12 - 13.17 - 11.16 - 28.12 - 1:56:15 20

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser - 14.56 - 13.00 - 32.42 - - - 12.38 - 15.18 - 12.53 - 31.22 - 2:12:49 32

39 Gary Howard/Rose North - 14.26 - 12.23 - 30.42 - - - 12.05 - 14.34 - 12.14 - 30.16 - 2:06:40 27

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp - 14.12 - 12.30 - 31.21 - - - 11.43 - 14.16 - 12.24 - 30.21 - 2:06:47 28

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds - 14.10 - 12.28 - 30.21 - - - 11.54 - 14.57 - 12.31 - 30.54 - 2:07:15 29

42 Peter Garrioch/Tess Rodda - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

43 Vijay Sitaram/Tilly Velthuis - 15.13 - 12.10 - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar - 12.42 - 10.44 - 28.30 - - - 10.27 - 12.20 - 11.10 - 27.25 - 1:53:18 13

O/R

ResultsT6 SS6 T7 SS7 T8T4B SS4 T5 SS5SS3 T4A ServiceT1 SS1 T2 SS2 T3



Nissan Nightmoves Vias Jun 22, 2024

No Driver/Navigator P P

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith*  

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr*  

3 Brad Luff/James Brown  

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari*  

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark*  

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr*  

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes  

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis*  

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison  

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe  

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott  

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry  

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan  

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas  

14 Samuel Berwick/Tim Stutchberry  

15 Tom West*/Jack West*  

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight  

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale  

18 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony  

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie  

20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn  

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd  

22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus  

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood  

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten  

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy  

26 Justyn Palmer/Greg Hilton  

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper*  

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle  

29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis  

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw  

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks  

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young  

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann  

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons  

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt  

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams  

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis  

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue  

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser  

39 Gary Howard/Rose North  

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp  

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds  

42 Peter Garrioch/Tess Rodda  

43 Vijay Sitaram/Tilly Velthuis  

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar  

SS3 SS7



Nissan Nightmoves Driver Grade Place Summary Jun 22, 2024

No Driver/Navigator Grades Clubs Crew Car Class Spec Total

Grade A Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* A/B NCCA/NCCA A Mitsubishi Evo 3 E 1:40:25 1 1 1

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* A/B HRA/HRA A Subaru Impreza WRX E 1:43:24 3 3 2

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* A/E GCC/MSCT A Mitsubishi Evo 9 E 1:57:57 24 9 3

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* A/F NCCA/NCCA A Maxda RX2 D 2:30:49 33 11 4

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* A/E BCC/BCC A Hyundai Excel C DNF

Grade B Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* B/D NCCA/NCCA B Holden Commodore D 1:46:03 5 1 1

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes B/E SEAC/SEAC B Mitsubishi Evo 9 E 1:46:55 6 5 2

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/B WDCC/WDCC B Nissan200SX RV S12 D Sen 1:47:52 7 2 3

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott B/C HRA/HRA B Datsun Stanza D 1:51:25 12 6 4

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale B/B NCCA/NCCA B Subaru RS E 2:50:49 35 11 5

Grade C Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe C/E SEAC/SEAC C Subaru WRX E 1:45:04 4 4 1

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan C/F HRA/NCCA C Holden Commodore VN D 1:48:56 9 4 2

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison C/C NCCA/NCCA C Ford MK2 Escort D 1:51:20 11 5 3

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis C/B HRA/HRA C Hyundai Excel B Sen 1:53:43 14 2 4

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie C/C CCRMIT/MUCC C Mitsubishi Lancer EVO E Sen 1:56:29 21 7 5

15 Tom West*/Jack West* C/D AWDCC/AWDCC C Ford Fiesta B DNF

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood C/E HRA/MMSC C Holden Commodore D DNF

Grade D Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight D/F HRA/HRA D Datsun Stanza D 1:48:21 8 3 1

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann D/F NECC/NECC D Ford Escort C 1:56:03 18 2 2

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC D Datsun Sunny A Sen 1:56:11 19 1 3

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks D/C HRA/HRA D Ford Escort C Sen 1:57:38 22 3 4

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams D/D CCRMIT/CCRMIT D Subaru Impreza   E Sen 1:58:22 25 10 5

39 Gary Howard/Rose North D/E MMSC/MMSC D Toyota RA40 C Sen 2:06:40 27 5 6

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons D/F BCC/BCC D Datsun Stanza D 2:10:17 30 9 7

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle D/D PAC/HRA D Holden Commodore D 2:11:34 31 10 8

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten D/E NECC/NECC D Hyundai Excel B 2:40:49 34 5 9

18 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony D/F BLCC/BLCC D BMW 318i C DNF

20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn D/C BLCC/CCC D Holden Commodore D DNF

29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis D/D HRA/HRA D Datsun 180B C DNF

Grade E Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
3 Brad Luff/James Brown E/E HRA/HRA E Subaru WRX E 1:40:44 2 2 1

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt E/E CerbCC/CerbCC E Toyota Corolla B 1:51:18 10 1 2

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar E/E HRA/HRA E Chrysler Lancer C 1:53:18 13 1 3

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* E/D HRA/WDCC E Hyundai Excel B 1:55:04 16 3 4

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd E/F HRA/HRA E BMW 130i D Sen 1:55:30 17 7 5

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue E/E NCCA/NCCA E Holden VH Commodore D 1:56:15 20 8 6

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas E/D HRA/HRA E Mitsubishi EVO7 E 1:57:50 23 8 7

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds E/E NCCA/NCCA E Datsun 180B C 2:07:15 29 6 8

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser E/E BLCC/BLCC E Subaru Impreza RX C 2:12:49 32 7 9

22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus E/B HRA/HRA E Mitsubishi Galant C Jun DNF

26 Justyn Palmer/Greg Hilton E/B WDCC/MUCC E Mitsubishi Lancer E DNF

Grade F Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young F/E HRA/HRA F Subaru WRX E 1:54:21 15 6 1

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy F/F FFCC/HRA F Mitsubishi Lancer C 2:03:29 26 4 2

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp F/E NCCA/NCCA F Hyundai Excel B 2:06:47 28 4 3

14 Samuel Berwick/Tim Stutchberry F/D CCC/CCC F Subaru Liberty  E DNF

42 Peter Garrioch/Tess Rodda F/F CCRMIT/CCRMIT F Hyundai Excel B DNF

43 Vijay Sitaram/Tilly Velthuis F/F HRA/HRA F Hyudai Excel B DNF

Place

O/R Class Grade



Nissan Nightmoves Vehicle Class Place Summary Jun 22, 2024

No Driver/Navigator Grades Clubs Crew Car Class Spec Total

Class A Vehicles (Up to 1400cc)
30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC D Datsun Sunny A Sen 1:56:11 19 1 3

Class B Vehicles (Over 1400 to 1600cc)
34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt E/E CerbCC/CerbCC E Toyota Corolla B 1:51:18 10 1 2

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis C/B HRA/HRA C Hyundai Excel B Sen 1:53:43 14 2 4

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* E/D HRA/WDCC E Hyundai Excel B 1:55:04 16 3 4

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp F/E NCCA/NCCA F Hyundai Excel B 2:06:47 28 4 3

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten D/E NECC/NECC D Hyundai Excel B 2:40:49 34 5 9

15 Tom West*/Jack West* C/D AWDCC/AWDCC C Ford Fiesta B DNF

42 Peter Garrioch/Tess Rodda F/F CCRMIT/CCRMIT F Hyundai Excel B DNF

43 Vijay Sitaram/Tilly Velthuis F/F HRA/HRA F Hyudai Excel B DNF

Class C Vehicles (Over 1600 to 2000cc)

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar E/E HRA/HRA E Chrysler Lancer C 1:53:18 13 1 3

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann D/F NECC/NECC D Ford Escort C 1:56:03 18 2 2

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks D/C HRA/HRA D Ford Escort C Sen 1:57:38 22 3 4

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy F/F FFCC/HRA F Mitsubishi Lancer C 2:03:29 26 4 2

39 Gary Howard/Rose North D/E MMSC/MMSC D Toyota RA40 C Sen 2:06:40 27 5 6

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds E/E NCCA/NCCA E Datsun 180B C 2:07:15 29 6 8

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser E/E BLCC/BLCC E Subaru Impreza RX C 2:12:49 32 7 9

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* A/E BCC/BCC A Hyundai Excel C DNF

18 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony D/F BLCC/BLCC D BMW 318i C DNF

22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus E/B HRA/HRA E Mitsubishi Galant C Jun DNF

29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis D/D HRA/HRA D Datsun 180B C DNF

Class D Vehicles (Over 2000cc 2WD)
8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* B/D NCCA/NCCA B Holden Commodore D 1:46:03 5 1 1

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/B WDCC/WDCC B Nissan200SX RV S12 D Sen 1:47:52 7 2 3

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight D/F HRA/HRA D Datsun Stanza D 1:48:21 8 3 1

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan C/F HRA/<blank> C Holden Commodore VN D 1:48:56 9 4 2

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison C/C NCCA/NCCA C Ford MK2 Escort D 1:51:20 11 5 3

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott B/C HRA/HRA B Datsun Stanza D 1:51:25 12 6 4

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd E/F HRA/HRA E BMW 130i D Sen 1:55:30 17 7 5

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue E/E NCCA/NCCA E Holden VH Commodore D 1:56:15 20 8 6

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons D/F BCC/BCC D Datsun Stanza D 2:10:17 30 9 7

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle D/D PAC/HRA D Holden Commodore D 2:11:34 31 10 8

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* A/F NCCA/NCCA A Maxda RX2 D 2:30:49 33 11 4

20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn D/C BLCC/CCC D Holden Commodore D DNF

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood C/E HRA/MMSC C Holden Commodore D DNF

Class E Vehicles (Over 2000cc 4WD)
1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* A/B NCCA/NCCA A Mitsubishi Evo 3 E 1:40:25 1 1 1

3 Brad Luff/James Brown E/E HRA/HRA E Subaru WRX E 1:40:44 2 2 1

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* A/B HRA/HRA A Subaru Impreza WRX E 1:43:24 3 3 2

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe C/E SEAC/SEAC C Subaru WRX E 1:45:04 4 4 1

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes B/E SEAC/SEAC B Mitsubishi Evo 9 E 1:46:55 6 5 2

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young F/E HRA/HRA F Subaru WRX E 1:54:21 15 6 1

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie C/C CCRMIT/MUCC C Mitsubishi Lancer EVO E Sen 1:56:29 21 7 5

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas E/D HRA/HRA E Mitsubishi EVO7 E 1:57:50 23 8 7

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* A/E GCC/MSCT A Mitsubishi Evo 9 E 1:57:57 24 9 3

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams D/D CCRMIT/CCRMIT D Subaru Impreza   E Sen 1:58:22 25 10 5

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale B/B NCCA/NCCA B Subaru RS E 2:50:49 35 11 5

14 Samuel Berwick/Tim Stutchberry F/D CCC/CCC F Subaru Liberty  E DNF

26 Justyn Palmer/Greg Hilton E/B WDCC/MUCC E Mitsubishi Lancer E DNF

O/R Class Grade

Place



Nissan Nightmoves Junior and Senior Cup Summary Jun 22, 2024

No Driver/Navigator Grades Clubs Crew Car Class Spec Total

Junior Cup Drivers
22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus E/B HRA/HRA E Mitsubishi Galant C Jun DNF

Senior Cup

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry B/B WDCC/WDCC B Nissan200SX RV S12 D Sen 1:47:52 7 1

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis C/B HRA/HRA C Hyundai Excel B Sen 1:53:43 14 2

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd E/F HRA/HRA E BMW 130i D Sen 1:55:30 17 3

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC D Datsun Sunny A Sen 1:56:11 19 4

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie C/C CCRMIT/MUCC C Mitsubishi Lancer EVO E Sen 1:56:29 21 5

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks D/C HRA/HRA D Ford Escort C Sen 1:57:38 22 6

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams D/D CCRMIT/CCRMIT D Subaru Impreza   E Sen 1:58:22 25 7

39 Gary Howard/Rose North D/E MMSC/MMSC D Toyota RA40 C Sen 2:06:40 28 8

Senior Junior

Place

O/R



Nissan Nightmoves Stage and Progressive Outright Place Jun 22, 2024

No Driver/Navigator

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 1

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 3 3 4 3 1 2 2 35 2 34 35 33 28 33

3 Brad Luff/James Brown 1 1 1 1 3 3 3 2 1 2 1 1 3 2

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 6 6 3 4

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 2 3

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 10 10 16 13 10 11 6 10 10 25 15 25 10 24

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 12 12 = 11 12 9 9 8 8 7 7 5 6 6 6

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 8 8 5 7 7 7 9 5 8 5 6 5 4 5

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 24 24 14 17 13 13 15 13 11 = 10 = 13 11 11 11

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 5 5 9 6 5 5 5 4 5 4 7 4 5 4

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 17 17 17 16 16 15 = 13 14 16 12 = 13 12 9 12

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 7 7 10 9 8 8 = 13 7 9 9 9 9 7 7

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 9 9 = 11 11 11 10 7 9 6 8 8 7 16 9

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas = 30 = 30 27 26 23 22 28 21 29 21 26 22 23 23

14 Samuel Berwick/Tim Stutchberry = 13 = 13 8 10

15 Tom West*/Jack West* 29 29

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 11 11 7 8 6 6 = 10 6 12 6 10 8 13 8

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale = 13 = 13 42 39 16 37 14 36 12 35 8 35

18 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony 25 25

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie = 30 = 30 24 25 19 21 34 22 22 20 25 21 17 21

20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn 26 26 19 22 37 36

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd = 30 = 30 23 24 27 24 17 20 19 18 20 18 19 17

22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus 15 15

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 27 27 41 39 35 38 30 36 32 35

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 38 38 31 32 24 27 24 26 33 34 34 35 34

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 39 39 33 33 30 29 29 28 = 30 26 30 26 29 26

26 Justyn Palmer/Greg Hilton 19 19 21 19

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 21 21 20 18 17 16 19 16 28 17 21 17 18 16

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle = 40 = 40 35 34 31 30 31 29 27 27 28 30 33 31

29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis 34 34 = 25 28 20 23 33 24

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 16 16 = 25 21 25 19 20 18 18 16 = 18 16 27 19

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 37 37 30 30 21 26 27 25 26 23 = 22 23 20 22

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 23 23 18 20 12 12 18 11 21 13 16 13 25 15

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 35 35 29 29 22 25 22 23 25 22 4 19 22 18

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 33 33 40 41 29 34 25 34 = 23 32 27 31 26 30

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 18 18 15 14 = 14 14 12 12 13 = 10 11 10 12 10

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 36 36 32 31 28 28 23 27 20 24 = 22 24 24 25

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 22 22 22 23 18 18 21 17 17 15 17 15 14 14

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 28 28 28 27 = 14 20 26 19 = 23 19 24 20 21 20

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 44 44 39 40 36 35 37 33 35 31 33 32 34 32

39 Gary Howard/Rose North 43 43 36 37 33 32 36 31 33 30 29 28 30 27

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 42 42 38 36 34 33 32 32 = 30 29 31 29 31 28

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds = 40 = 40 37 35 32 31 35 30 34 28 32 27 32 29

42 Peter Garrioch/Tess Rodda

43 Vijay Sitaram/Tilly Velthuis 45 45 34 38

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 20 20 13 15 26 17 = 10 15 15 14 = 18 14 15 13

Stage O/R Stage O/R Stage O/R Stage O/R O/R Stage O/R Stage O/R

SS6 SS7SS4 SS5SS3SS1 SS2

Stage



Nissan Nightmoves Late Time Jun 22, 2024

No Driver/Navigator Min Min Min Min Min Min Min Min Min Min Min Min Min Min Min Min

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 37.00 37.00 37.00

3 Brad Luff/James Brown 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 87.00 87.00 87.00

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

14 Samuel Berwick/Tim Stutchberry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

15 Tom West*/Jack West* 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 33.00 33.00

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 45.00 45.00

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

26 Justyn Palmer/Greg Hilton 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00

29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Gary Howard/Rose North 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

42 Peter Garrioch/Tess Rodda 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

43 Vijay Sitaram/Tilly Velthuis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

T6 SS6 T7 SS7 T8T4B T5 SS5SS3 T4A ServiceT1 SS1 T2 SS2 T3



Nissan Nightmoves Stage Times Jun 22, 2024

No Driver/Navigator Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 11.09 9.39 24.32 9.20 11.16 9.49 24.40

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 11.20 10.00 24.29 9.26 10.51 15.30 29.41

3 Brad Luff/James Brown 11.04 9.37 25.10 9.31 10.45 9.33 25.04

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 11.37 9.54 113.05 9.27 11.18 9.42 25.07

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 11.27 10.10 25.46 9.37 11.24 9.57 25.03

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 12.06 10.51 26.48 10.01 11.59 10.42 26.30

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 12.08 10.38 26.36 10.07 11.39 10.10 25.37

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 11.50 10.09 26.28 10.14 11.44 10.12 25.26

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 12.49 10.46 27.34 10.37 12.12 10.41 26.41

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 11.36 10.18 26.01 9.53 11.30 10.13 25.33

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 12.37 10.52 27.52 10.33 12.25 10.41 26.25

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 11.49 10.35 26.31 10.33 11.56 10.24 26.04

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 11.59 10.38 26.53 10.06 11.34 10.17 27.29

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 13.03 11.21 28.12 11.18 13.40 11.42 28.34

14 Samuel Berwick/Tim Stutchberry 12.18 10.14 DNF

15 Tom West*/Jack West* 13.02 DNF

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 12.07 10.11 26.02 10.27 12.14 10.33 26.47

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 12.18 MC MC 10.39 12.16 10.39 26.08

18 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony 12.51 DNF

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 13.03 11.19 27.59 11.53 13.12 11.26 27.37

20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn 12.58 10.57 55.15

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 13.03 11.18 28.32 10.45 12.45 11.11 27.56

22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus 12.30 MC MC DNF

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 12.59 14.29 31.42 11.29 14.29 DNF

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 13.49 11.50 28.20 11.07 54.13 14.56 40.11

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 14.05 12.08 29.19 11.26 14.16 12.18 29.57

26 Justyn Palmer/Greg Hilton 12.39 11.03 DNF

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 12.43 10.58 27.54 10.52 13.37 11.12 27.48

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 14.10 12.15 29.57 11.39 13.33 11.58 31.02

29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis 13.22 11.20 28.04 11.51

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 12.31 11.20 28.21 10.55 12.44 11.10 29.10

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 13.48 11.40 28.09 11.13 13.28 11.15 28.05

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 12.47 10.56 27.04 10.46 12.59 11.01 28.48

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 13.30 11.36 28.10 11.01 13.18 10.07 28.21

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 13.20 13.29 29.14 11.09 13.17 11.46 29.02

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 12.38 10.47 27.50 10.28 12.15 10.35 26.45

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 13.37 11.57 28.47 11.03 12.57 11.15 28.46

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 12.46 11.17 27.56 10.57 12.38 11.03 27.06

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 13.00 11.28 27.50 11.12 13.17 11.16 28.12

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 14.56 13.00 32.42 12.38 15.18 12.53 31.22

39 Gary Howard/Rose North 14.26 12.23 30.42 12.05 14.34 12.14 30.16

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 14.12 12.30 31.21 11.43 14.16 12.24 30.21

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 14.10 12.28 30.21 11.54 14.57 12.31 30.54

42 Peter Garrioch/Tess Rodda DNF

43 Vijay Sitaram/Tilly Velthuis 15.13 12.10 DNF

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 12.42 10.44 28.30 10.27 12.20 11.10 27.25

SS1 SS2 SS3 SS6 SS7SS4 SS5



Progressive Placings



Stage  

Stage Penalty                                                                                          Overall Penalty

No Driver/Navigator Penalty Diff No Driver/Navigator Total Diff

3 Brad Luff/James Brown 11.04 1 3 Brad Luff/James Brown 11.04 1

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 11.09 0.05 2 1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 11.09 0.05 2

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 11.20 0.16 3 2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 11.20 0.16 3

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 11.27 0.23 4 5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 11.27 0.23 4

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 11.36 0.32 5 45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 11.36 0.32 5

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 11.37 0.33 6 4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 11.37 0.33 6

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 11.49 0.45 7 11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 11.49 0.45 7

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 11.50 0.46 8 8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 11.50 0.46 8

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 11.59 0.55 9 12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 11.59 0.55 9

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 12.06 1.02 10 6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 12.06 1.02 10

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 12.07 1.03 11 44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 12.07 1.03 11

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 12.08 1.04 12 7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 12.08 1.04 12

14 Samuel Berwick/Tim Stutchberry 12.18 1.14 = 13 14 Samuel Berwick/Tim Stutchberry 12.18 1.14 = 13

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 12.18 1.14 = 13 17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 12.18 1.14 = 13

22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus 12.30 1.26 15 22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus 12.30 1.26 15

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 12.31 1.27 16 30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 12.31 1.27 16

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 12.37 1.33 17 10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 12.37 1.33 17

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 12.38 1.34 18 34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 12.38 1.34 18

26 Justyn Palmer/Greg Hilton 12.39 1.35 19 26 Justyn Palmer/Greg Hilton 12.39 1.35 19

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 12.42 1.38 20 47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 12.42 1.38 20

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 12.43 1.39 21 27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 12.43 1.39 21

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 12.46 1.42 22 36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 12.46 1.42 22

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 12.47 1.43 23 31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 12.47 1.43 23

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 12.49 1.45 24 9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 12.49 1.45 24

18 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony 12.51 1.47 25 18 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony 12.51 1.47 25

20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn 12.58 1.54 26 20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn 12.58 1.54 26

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 12.59 1.55 27 23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 12.59 1.55 27

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 13.00 1.56 28 37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 13.00 1.56 28

15 Tom West*/Jack West* 13.02 1.58 29 15 Tom West*/Jack West* 13.02 1.58 29

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 13.03 1.59 = 30 13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 13.03 1.59 = 30

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 13.03 1.59 = 30 19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 13.03 1.59 = 30

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 13.03 1.59 = 30 21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 13.03 1.59 = 30

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 13.20 2.16 33 33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 13.20 2.16 33

29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis 13.22 2.18 34 29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis 13.22 2.18 34

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 13.30 2.26 35 32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 13.30 2.26 35

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 13.37 2.33 36 35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 13.37 2.33 36

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 13.48 2.44 37 46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 13.48 2.44 37

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 13.49 2.45 38 24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 13.49 2.45 38

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 14.05 3.01 39 25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 14.05 3.01 39

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 14.10 3.06 = 40 28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 14.10 3.06 = 40

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 14.10 3.06 = 40 41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 14.10 3.06 = 40

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 14.12 3.08 42 40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 14.12 3.08 42

39 Gary Howard/Rose North 14.26 3.22 43 39 Gary Howard/Rose North 14.26 3.22 43

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 14.56 3.52 44 38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 14.56 3.52 44

43 Vijay Sitaram/Tilly Velthuis 15.13 4.09 45 43 Vijay Sitaram/Tilly Velthuis 15.13 4.09 45

O/RSS1

SS1



Stage  

Stage Penalty                                                                                          Overall Penalty

No Driver/Navigator Penalty Diff No Driver/Navigator Total Diff

3 Brad Luff/James Brown 9.37 1 3 Brad Luff/James Brown 20.41 1

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 9.39 0.02 2 1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 20.48 0.07 2

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 9.54 0.17 3 2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 21.20 0.39 3

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 10.00 0.23 4 4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 21.31 0.50 4

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 10.09 0.32 5 5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 21.37 0.56 5

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 10.10 0.33 6 45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 21.54 1.13 6

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 10.11 0.34 7 8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 21.59 1.18 7

14 Samuel Berwick/Tim Stutchberry 10.14 0.37 8 44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 22.18 1.37 8

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 10.18 0.41 9 11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 22.24 1.43 9

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 10.35 0.58 10 14 Samuel Berwick/Tim Stutchberry 22.32 1.51 10

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 10.38 1.01 = 11 12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 22.37 1.56 11

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 10.38 1.01 = 11 7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 22.46 2.05 12

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 10.44 1.07 13 6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 22.57 2.16 13

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 10.46 1.09 14 34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 23.25 2.44 14

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 10.47 1.10 15 47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 23.26 2.45 15

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 10.51 1.14 16 10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 23.29 2.48 16

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 10.52 1.15 17 9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 23.35 2.54 17

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 10.56 1.19 18 27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 23.41 3.00 18

20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn 10.57 1.20 19 26 Justyn Palmer/Greg Hilton 23.42 3.01 19

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 10.58 1.21 20 31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 23.43 3.02 20

26 Justyn Palmer/Greg Hilton 11.03 1.26 21 30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 23.51 3.10 21

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 11.17 1.40 22 20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn 23.55 3.14 22

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 11.18 1.41 23 36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 24.03 3.22 23

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 11.19 1.42 24 21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 24.21 3.40 24

29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis 11.20 1.43 = 25 19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 24.22 3.41 25

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 11.20 1.43 = 25 13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 24.24 3.43 26

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 11.21 1.44 27 37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 24.28 3.47 27

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 11.28 1.51 28 29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis 24.42 4.01 28

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 11.36 1.59 29 32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 25.06 4.25 29

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 11.40 2.03 30 46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 25.28 4.47 30

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 11.50 2.13 31 35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 25.34 4.53 31

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 11.57 2.20 32 24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 25.39 4.58 32

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 12.08 2.31 33 25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 26.13 5.32 33

43 Vijay Sitaram/Tilly Velthuis 12.10 2.33 34 28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 26.25 5.44 34

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 12.15 2.38 35 41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 26.38 5.57 35

39 Gary Howard/Rose North 12.23 2.46 36 40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 26.42 6.01 36

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 12.28 2.51 37 39 Gary Howard/Rose North 26.49 6.08 37

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 12.30 2.53 38 43 Vijay Sitaram/Tilly Velthuis 27.23 6.42 38

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 13.00 3.23 39 23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 27.28 6.47 39

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 13.29 3.52 40 38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 27.56 7.15 40

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 14.29 4.52 41 33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 30.49 10.08 41

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 72.18 51.37 42

22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus 72.30 51.49 43

O/RSS2

SS2



Stage  

Stage Penalty                                                                                          Overall Penalty

No Driver/Navigator Penalty Diff No Driver/Navigator Total Diff

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 24.29 1 1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 45.20 1

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 24.32 0.03 2 2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 45.49 0.29 2

3 Brad Luff/James Brown 25.10 0.41 3 3 Brad Luff/James Brown 45.51 0.31 3

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 25.46 1.17 4 5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 47.23 2.03 4

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 26.01 1.32 5 45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 47.55 2.35 5

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 26.02 1.33 6 44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 48.20 3.00 6

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 26.28 1.59 7 8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 48.27 3.07 7

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 26.31 2.02 8 11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 48.55 3.35 8

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 26.36 2.07 9 7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 49.22 4.02 9

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 26.48 2.19 10 12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 49.30 4.10 10

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 26.53 2.24 11 6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 49.45 4.25 11

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 27.04 2.35 12 31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 50.47 5.27 12

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 27.34 3.05 13 9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 51.09 5.49 13

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 27.50 3.21 = 14 34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 51.15 5.55 14

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 27.50 3.21 = 14 10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 51.21 6.01 15

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 27.52 3.23 16 27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 51.35 6.15 16

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 27.54 3.25 17 47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 51.56 6.36 17

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 27.56 3.27 18 36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 51.59 6.39 18

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 27.59 3.30 19 30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 52.12 6.52 19

29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis 28.04 3.35 20 37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 52.18 6.58 20

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 28.09 3.40 21 19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 52.21 7.01 21

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 28.10 3.41 22 13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 52.36 7.16 22

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 28.12 3.43 23 29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis 52.46 7.26 23

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 28.20 3.51 24 21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 52.53 7.33 24

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 28.21 3.52 25 32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 53.16 7.56 25

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 28.30 4.01 26 46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 53.37 8.17 26

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 28.32 4.03 27 24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 53.59 8.39 27

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 28.47 4.18 28 35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 54.21 9.01 28

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 29.14 4.45 29 25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 55.32 10.12 29

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 29.19 4.50 30 28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 56.22 11.02 30

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 29.57 5.28 31 41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 56.59 11.39 31

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 30.21 5.52 32 39 Gary Howard/Rose North 57.31 12.11 32

39 Gary Howard/Rose North 30.42 6.13 33 40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 58.03 12.43 33

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 31.21 6.52 34 33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 60.03 14.43 34

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 31.42 7.13 35 38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 60.38 15.18 35

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 32.42 8.13 36 20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn 79.10 33.50 36

20 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn 55.15 30.46 37 4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 81.31 36.11 37

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 119.10 73.50 38

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 132.18 86.58 39

22 Ben Marron (J)/Matt De Vaus 132.30 87.10 40

O/RSS3

SS3



Stage  

Stage Penalty                                                                                          Overall Penalty

No Driver/Navigator Penalty Diff No Driver/Navigator Total Diff

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 9.20 1 1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 54.40 1

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 9.26 0.06 2 3 Brad Luff/James Brown 55.22 0.42 2

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 9.27 0.07 3 5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 57.00 2.20 3

3 Brad Luff/James Brown 9.31 0.11 4 45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 57.48 3.08 4

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 9.37 0.17 5 8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 58.41 4.01 5

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 9.53 0.33 6 44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 58.47 4.07 6

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 10.01 0.41 7 11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 59.28 4.48 7

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 10.06 0.46 8 7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 59.29 4.49 8

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 10.07 0.47 9 12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 59.36 4.56 9

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 10.14 0.54 10 6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 59.46 5.06 10

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 10.27 1.07 = 11 31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 61.33 6.53 11

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 10.27 1.07 = 11 34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 61.43 7.03 12

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 10.28 1.08 13 9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 61.46 7.06 13

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 10.33 1.13 = 14 10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 61.54 7.14 14

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 10.33 1.13 = 14 47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 62.23 7.43 15

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 10.37 1.17 16 27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 62.27 7.47 16

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 10.39 1.19 17 36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 62.56 8.16 17

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 10.45 1.25 18 30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 63.07 8.27 18

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 10.46 1.26 19 37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 63.30 8.50 19

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 10.52 1.32 20 21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 63.38 8.58 20

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 10.55 1.35 21 13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 63.54 9.14 21

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 10.57 1.37 22 19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 64.14 9.34 22

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 11.01 1.41 23 32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 64.17 9.37 23

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 11.03 1.43 24 29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis 64.37 9.57 24

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 11.07 1.47 25 46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 64.50 10.10 25

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 11.09 1.49 26 24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 65.06 10.26 26

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 11.12 1.52 27 35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 65.24 10.44 27

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 11.13 1.53 28 25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 66.58 12.18 28

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 11.18 1.58 29 28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 68.01 13.21 29

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 11.26 2.06 30 41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 68.53 14.13 30

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 11.29 2.09 31 39 Gary Howard/Rose North 69.36 14.56 31

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 11.39 2.19 32 40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 69.46 15.06 32

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 11.43 2.23 33 38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 73.16 18.36 33

29 Michael Bansagi/Peter Agrotis 11.51 2.31 34 33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 76.12 21.32 34

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 11.53 2.33 35 2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 115.15 60.35 35

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 11.54 2.34 36 23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 130.39 75.59 36

39 Gary Howard/Rose North 12.05 2.45 37 17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 142.57 88.17 37

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 12.38 3.18 38 4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 441.31 386.51 38

O/RSS4
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Stage  

Stage Penalty                                                                                          Overall Penalty

No Driver/Navigator Penalty Diff No Driver/Navigator Total Diff

3 Brad Luff/James Brown 10.45 1 1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 65.56 1

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 10.51 0.06 2 3 Brad Luff/James Brown 66.07 0.11 2

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 11.16 0.31 3 5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 68.24 2.28 3

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 11.18 0.33 4 45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 69.18 3.22 4

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 11.24 0.39 5 8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 70.25 4.29 5

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 11.30 0.45 6 44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 71.01 5.05 6

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 11.34 0.49 7 7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 71.08 5.12 7

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 11.39 0.54 8 12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 71.10 5.14 8

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 11.44 0.59 9 11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 71.24 5.28 9

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 11.56 1.11 10 9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 73.58 8.02 = 10

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 11.59 1.14 11 34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 73.58 8.02 = 10

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 12.12 1.27 12 10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 74.19 8.23 12

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 12.14 1.29 13 31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 74.32 8.36 13

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 12.15 1.30 14 47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 74.43 8.47 14

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 12.16 1.31 15 36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 75.34 9.38 15

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 12.20 1.35 16 30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 75.51 9.55 16

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 12.25 1.40 17 27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 76.04 10.08 17

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 12.38 1.53 18 21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 76.23 10.27 18

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 12.44 1.59 19 37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 76.47 10.51 19

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 12.45 2.00 20 19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 77.26 11.30 20

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 12.57 2.12 21 13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 77.34 11.38 21

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 12.59 2.14 22 32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 77.35 11.39 22

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 13.12 2.27 23 46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 78.18 12.22 23

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 13.17 2.32 = 24 35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 78.21 12.25 24

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 13.17 2.32 = 24 6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 80.45 14.49 25

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 13.18 2.33 26 25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 81.14 15.18 26

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 13.28 2.43 27 28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 81.34 15.38 27

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 13.33 2.48 28 41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 83.50 17.54 28

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 13.37 2.52 29 40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 84.02 18.06 29

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 13.40 2.55 30 39 Gary Howard/Rose North 84.10 18.14 30

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 14.16 3.31 = 31 38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 88.34 22.38 31

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 14.16 3.31 = 31 33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 89.29 23.33 32

23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 14.29 3.44 33 24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 125.06 59.10 33

39 Gary Howard/Rose North 14.34 3.49 34 2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 126.06 60.10 34

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 14.57 4.12 35 23 Gary Kendrick/Brendan Hood 145.08 79.12 35

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 15.18 4.33 36 17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 155.13 89.17 36

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 561.31 495.35 37

O/RSS5
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Stage  

Stage Penalty                                                                                          Overall Penalty

No Driver/Navigator Penalty Diff No Driver/Navigator Total Diff

3 Brad Luff/James Brown 9.33 1 3 Brad Luff/James Brown 75.40 1

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 9.42 0.09 2 1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 75.45 0.05 2

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 9.49 0.16 3 5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 78.21 2.41 3

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 9.57 0.24 4 45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 79.31 3.51 4

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 10.07 0.34 5 8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 80.37 4.57 5

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 10.10 0.37 6 7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 81.18 5.38 6

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 10.12 0.39 7 12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 81.27 5.47 7

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 10.13 0.40 8 44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 81.34 5.54 8

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 10.17 0.44 9 11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 81.48 6.08 9

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 10.24 0.51 10 34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 84.33 8.53 10

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 10.33 1.00 11 9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 84.39 8.59 11

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 10.35 1.02 12 10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 85.00 9.20 12

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 10.39 1.06 13 31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 85.33 9.53 13

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 10.41 1.08 = 14 47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 85.53 10.13 14

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 10.41 1.08 = 14 36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 86.37 10.57 15

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 10.42 1.09 16 30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 87.01 11.21 16

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 11.01 1.28 17 27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 87.16 11.36 17

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 11.03 1.30 18 21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 87.34 11.54 18

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 11.10 1.37 = 19 32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 87.42 12.02 19

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 11.10 1.37 = 19 37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 88.03 12.23 20

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 11.11 1.38 21 19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 88.52 13.12 21

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 11.12 1.39 22 13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 89.16 13.36 22

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 11.15 1.42 = 23 46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 89.33 13.53 23

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 11.15 1.42 = 23 35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 89.36 13.56 24

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 11.16 1.43 25 6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 91.27 15.47 25

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 11.26 1.53 26 25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 93.32 17.52 26

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 11.42 2.09 27 41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 96.21 20.41 27

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 11.46 2.13 28 39 Gary Howard/Rose North 96.24 20.44 28

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 11.58 2.25 29 40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 96.26 20.46 29

39 Gary Howard/Rose North 12.14 2.41 30 28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 100.32 24.52 30

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 12.18 2.45 31 33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 101.15 25.35 31

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 12.24 2.51 32 38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 101.27 25.47 32

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 12.31 2.58 33 2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 141.36 65.56 33

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 12.53 3.20 34 24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 149.02 73.22 34

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 14.56 5.23 35 17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 165.52 90.12 35

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 15.30 5.57 36 4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 681.31 605.51 36

O/RSS6
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Stage  

Stage Penalty                                                                                          Overall Penalty

No Driver/Navigator Penalty Diff No Driver/Navigator Total Diff

1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 24.40 1 1 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood Smith* 100.25 1

5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 25.03 0.23 2 3 Brad Luff/James Brown 100.44 0.19 2

3 Brad Luff/James Brown 25.04 0.24 3 5 Tim Clark*/Leonie Clark* 103.24 2.59 3

4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 25.07 0.27 4 45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 105.04 4.39 4

8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 25.26 0.46 5 8 Darkie Barr Smith*/Andrew Travis* 106.03 5.38 5

45 Sam Thomas/Tristan Crowe 25.33 0.53 6 7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 106.55 6.30 6

7 Kevin Millard/Pat Hughes 25.37 0.57 7 11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 107.52 7.27 7

11 Brian Semmens/Dan Parry 26.04 1.24 8 44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 108.21 7.56 8

17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 26.08 1.28 9 12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 108.56 8.31 9

10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 26.25 1.45 10 34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 111.18 10.53 10

6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 26.30 1.50 11 9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 111.20 10.55 11

9 Phil Thomas/Darren Davison 26.41 2.01 12 10 Joel Wald/Cathy Elliott 111.25 11.00 12

34 Zachary Newton/Chandlah Hunt 26.45 2.05 13 47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 113.18 12.53 13

44 Liam Dunn/Nathan Blight 26.47 2.07 14 36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 113.43 13.18 14

36 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 27.06 2.26 15 31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 114.21 13.56 15

47 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar 27.25 2.45 16 27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 115.04 14.39 16

12 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 27.29 2.49 17 21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 115.30 15.05 17

19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 27.37 2.57 18 32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 116.03 15.38 18

27 Lucas Reed*/Brittany Draper* 27.48 3.08 19 30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 116.11 15.46 19

21 Tim Shepherd/Bruce Shepherd 27.56 3.16 20 37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 116.15 15.50 20

46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 28.05 3.25 21 19 Colin Sichlau/David McKenzie 116.29 16.04 21

37 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 28.12 3.32 22 46 Kim Harper/Steuart Snooks 117.38 17.13 22

32 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann 28.21 3.41 23 13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 117.50 17.25 23

13 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 28.34 3.54 24 6 Daniel Traverso* /Anthony Carr* 117.57 17.32 24

35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 28.46 4.06 25 35 Rick Thorpe/Brett Williams 118.22 17.57 25

31 Peter Tomaskovic/Stephen Young 28.48 4.08 26 25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 123.29 23.04 26

33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 29.02 4.22 27 39 Gary Howard/Rose North 126.40 26.15 27

30 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 29.10 4.30 28 40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 126.47 26.22 28

2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 29.41 5.01 29 41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 127.15 26.50 29

25 Matthew Caldwell/Nick Sheehy 29.57 5.17 30 33 Graham Symons/Chris Gill-Symons 130.17 29.52 30

39 Gary Howard/Rose North 30.16 5.36 31 28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 131.34 31.09 31

40 Corrie Godden/Brodie Crisp 30.21 5.41 32 38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 132.49 32.24 32

41 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 30.54 6.14 33 2 Nathan Quinn*/Brett Kerr* 171.17 70.52 33

28 Nathan Davis/Phil Hurle 31.02 6.22 34 24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 189.13 88.48 34

38 Robert Prosser/Gareth Prosser 31.22 6.42 35 17 Shannon Seabrook/Rhiannon Philpot-Hale 192.00 91.35 35

24 Gerard Blum/Matthew Whitten 40.11 15.31 36 4 Adrian Stratford*/Anthony Staltari* 801.31 701.06 36

O/RSS7
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